
 

 

SETD
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

October 31, 2025



YTD % of

 FY 2026 Actual Budget Actual Budget Annual Budget:

 

1 WIOA Grants & Contracts 5,010,576        396,288           417,548           (21,260)           1,328,325        1,670,192        (341,867)         27%

2 LWDA CAREER CENTERS PARTNERS 205,420           13,309             17,118             (3,809)              69,249             68,473             776                  34%

3        Total revenue and support 5,215,996        409,597           434,666           (25,069)           1,397,574        1,738,665        (341,091)         27%

4 Salaries and wages 1,447,586        100,962           120,632           (19,670)           403,590           482,529           (78,939)           28%

5 Employee benefits and payroll taxes 462,230           29,064             38,519             (9,455)              107,668           154,077           (46,409)           23%

6        Total personnel expenses 1,909,816        130,027           159,151           (29,125)           511,258           636,605           (125,347)         27%

 

7 Supplies 75,000             92                    6,250               (6,158)              5,768               25,000             (19,232)           8%

8 Dues and Subscriptions 5,000               485                  417                  68                    935                  1,667               (732)                 19%

9 Telephone and fax 60,000             5,374               5,000               374                  20,926             20,000             926                  35%

10 Postage and shipping 3,000               -                   250                  (250)                 1                      1,000               (999)                 0%

11 Contract Services 60,000             5,371               5,000               371                  32,990             20,000             12,990             55% 1  

12 Occupancy expense 30,000             5,388               2,500               2,888               30,561             10,000             20,561             102% 2  

13 Equipment - rental and maintenance 30,000             5,100               2,500               2,600               38,774             10,000             28,774             129% 3  

14 Printing and publications 10,000             -                   833                  (833)                 176                  3,333               (3,157)              2%

15 Insurance (General) -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   0%

16 Legal Services -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   0%

17 Travel - Conf. & meetings-food & supplies 100,000           2,298               8,333               (6,035)              11,056             33,333             (22,278)           11%

18 Admin cost 175,000           21,732             14,583             7,149               105,061           58,333             46,728             60% 4  

19    Subtotal 548,000           45,841             45,667             174                  246,249           182,667           63,582             45%

20        Total operating expenses 2,457,816        175,868           204,818           (28,950)           757,507           819,272           (61,765)           31%

Special Services:  

21  Career Services/OSO Contract 66,678             -                   5,557               (5,557)              55,942             22,226             33,716             84% 5  

22 Participant Funding 2,520,693        233,729           210,058           23,672             584,125           840,231           (256,106)         23%

23 Pass-thru Funding 170,809           -                   14,234             (14,234)           -                   56,936             (56,936)           0%

24        Total Special Service expenses: 2,758,180        233,729           229,848           3,881               640,067           919,393           (279,326)         23%

25        Total expenses 5,215,996$      409,597           434,666$         (25,069)$         1,397,574        1,738,665$      (341,091)$       27%

-                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

`

26
MPCR 

Qtr 1         
July-Sept 25

Qtr 2         
Oct-Dec 25

Qtr 3         
Jan-Mar 26

Total

Total 
Participant 

Expenditures
350,395           $233,729 $584,125

Total  
Expenditures 

797,027           $377,651 $1,174,678

MPCR % 44% 62% 0% 50%
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Qtr 4           
Apr-June 26

Revenue and Support

Over or 
(Under) 
Budget

Over or 
(Under) 
Budget

0%
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 FY 2026 Total FY26 Oct-25 YTD % of Budget % of Contract

 Budget Funding Expenses Expenses Expended Expended

1       DSLWK PY25ADMIN 9,458                   9,458                   -                       9,458                   100% 100%

2 Formula - YOUTH PY'25 148,424               148,424               -                       148,424               100% 100% 24%

3       ADULT FY25ADMIN 88,053                 88,053                 -                       88,053                 100% 100%

4 Formula - DSLWK FY'25 252,200               252,200               116,077               245,629               97% 97%

5       DSLWK FY25ADMIN 79,908                 79,908                 18,637                 56,136                 70% 70%

11      Total Formula: 2025 Funds 578,042               578,042               134,714               547,701               95% 95%

12        *Balance redistributed to local 9 areas

13 Formula - DSLWK PY'26 174,122               174,122               1,932                   1,932                   1% 1%

14       DSLWK PY26ADMIN 19,347                 19,347                 -                       -                       0% 0%

15 Formula - ADULT PY'26 152,480               152,480               3,148                   152,480               100% 100%

16       ADULT PY26ADMIN 16,942                 16,942                 -                       -                       0% 0%

17 Formula - YOUTH PY'26 657,942               822,427               31,383                 150,465               23% 18% 27%

18       YOUTH PY26ADMIN 91,381                 91,381                 -                       -                       0% 0%

19 Formula - DSLWK FY'26 513,305               641,631               -                       -                       0% 0%

20       DSLWK FY26ADMIN 71,292                 71,292                 -                       -                       0% 0%

21 Formula - ADULT FY'26 504,815               631,019               -                       -                       0% 0%

22       ADULT FY26ADMIN 70,113                 70,113                 -                       -                       0% 0%

23      Total Formula: 2026 Funds 2,271,739            2,690,754            36,463                 304,877               13% 11%

24 TOTAL  Funds 2,849,781            3,268,796            171,177               852,577               30% 26%

25 Other Grants:  

26 PY24DRDWG - ADMIN 96,786                 120,983               21,580                 79,675                 82% 66%

27 PY24DRDWG - PROGRAM 846,769               1,210,278            43,877                 117,429               14% 10%

28 FY26RHAPP - ADMIN 12,111                 12,111                 2,445                   2,769                   23% 23%

29 FY26RHAPP - PROGRAM 121,111               121,111               24,451                 27,693                 23% 23%

30 FY26TSWA - ADMIN 81,666                 81,666                 18,585                 34,817                 43% 43%

31 FY26TSWA - PROGRAM 462,778               462,778               102,976               186,244               40% 40%

32 FY26VYSWA - ADMIN -                       111,111               91                        91                        0% 0%

33 FY26VYSWA - PROGRAM -                       100,000               912                      912                      0% 1%

34 PY24PROWD - ADMIN 30,264                 60,528                 6,478                   20,923                 69% 35%

35 PY24PROWD - PROGRAM 272,375               544,750               3,715                   5,194                   2% 1%

36 INSPIRE 236,935               259,724               7,565                   29,007                 12% 11%

46 TOTAL Other Grants 2,160,795            3,085,038            232,676               504,755               23% 16%

47 Career Center - TDOL 176,940               176,940               11,536                 60,355                 34% 34%

48 Career Center - Voc Rehab 20,524                 20,524                 1,326                   6,853                   33% 33%

49 Career Center - Adult Education 7,955                   7,955                   447                      2,041                   26% 26%

52 Total 205,420               205,420               13,309                 69,249                 34% 34%

 

53 TOTAL 5,215,996            6,559,255            417,162               1,426,582            27% 22%

C/O = Carryover  

Carryover from 
Previous Year

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

% of Work 
Experience

Financial Status as of 10/31/2025

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

FINANCIAL REPORT
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October 31, 2025

Statement of Revenue and Expenses Target: 33%

Total Expenses at: 27%

Variance Explanation:

1.  July contains contract work for Jorge Vera and Junk King. Junk King removed items from the AJC. August 

contains invoice for College Hunks for AJC move.

2.  July contains CAM charges that were over the yearly accrual by $4,700. July also contains the final bills for 

utilities. With the increase in FTEs for WIOA, this has also increased the rent expense.

3.  July contains rentals for Novatech printers. These are being worked on to end leases. August contains 

invoice for purchase of laptops and tablets for AJC staff. This also contains WIOA purchasing 12 laptops for all 

new AJC staff

5. EDSI only had a contract for the 1st Qtr of FY'26. This line item should not have any more expense for the 

year

4.  This line items is higher due to WIOA becoming the CSP and OSO. This caused WIOA to have 12 additional 

FTEs. This has caused WIOA to get more admin charges.


